CH \$965.00 237282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent		05/01/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eldorado Resorts LLC
Street Address:	100 West Liberty Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1150
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	MTR Gaming Group, Inc.
Street Address:	100 West Liberty Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1150
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Eldorado Casino Shreveport Joint Venture
Street Address:	100 West Liberty Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1150
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501
Entity Type:	Partnership: LOUISIANA
Composed Of:	 Eldorado Shreveport #1, LLC, NEVADA, Limited Liability Company Eldorado Shreveport #2, LLC, NEVADA, Limited Liability Company

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0963

900404323

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2372823	ELDORADO HOTEL CASINO RENO		
Registration Number:	2263306	ELDORADO HOTEL CASINO RENO		
Registration Number:	2070416	THE BREW BROTHERS		
Registration Number:	2074249	THE BREW BROTHERS		
Registration Number:	2072374	THE BREW BROTHERS		
Registration Number:	4666977	TAGALONG POINTS		
Registration Number:	4498679	INCLUB		
Registration Number:	4197740	BACKSTRETCH BUFFET		
Registration Number:	4197739	BACKSTRETCHBAR		
Registration Number:	4197734	BACKSTRETCH BAR		
Registration Number:	4197732	BACKSTRETCH BUFFET		
Registration Number:	4289720	PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS & CASINO		
Registration Number:	4429207	PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS & CASINO		
Registration Number:	4177241	DOWNS CLUBHOUSE & LOUNGE		
Registration Number:	4127085	DOWNS CLUBHOUSE & LOUNGE		
Registration Number:	3641256	BETTOR CASH		
Registration Number:	3641255	BETTOR REWARDS		
Registration Number:	3628845	YOU'VE PICKED THE BETTOR WAY!		
Registration Number:	3331681	IT'S BETTOR WITH US!		
Registration Number:	3345168	RACELINEBET.COM		
Registration Number:	3345146	RACELINEBET		
Registration Number:	2928952	THE HARV		
Registration Number:	2928951	THE HARV		
Registration Number:	2930876	THE GRANDE HOTEL AT MOUNTAINEER		
Registration Number:	3078711	MTR		
Registration Number:	3011445			
Registration Number:	2994602	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER		
Registration Number:	2994601	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER		
Registration Number:	3015021	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY		
Registration Number:	3048779	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY		
Registration Number:	2994578	THE GRANDE HOTEL AT MOUNTAINEER		
Registration Number:	3529005	PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS		
Registration Number:	3525647	PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS		
Registration Number:	3708183	THE BETTOR WAY		
Registration Number:	3698468	ONE CLICK TO THE TRACK		
Registration Number:	3702323	MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT		
Registration Number:	3722967	MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT		
Registration Number:	2511368	SPEAKEASY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39337.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Release (July 2015 Filings)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (July 2015 Filings)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (July 2015 Filings)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (July 2015 Filings)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release (July 2015 Filings)#page5.tif source=Trademark Release (July 2015 Filings)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of May 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (together with its successors, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of Eldorado Resorts LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, MTR Gaming Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Eldorado Casino Shreveport Joint Venture, a Louisiana partnership (together, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated July 23, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 23, 2015, among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral, as defined therein, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2015 at Reel 5584 and Frame 0624;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases all of its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed under Schedule I attached hereto and the goodwill exclusively symbolized thereby, arising under the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantors.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent.

By:

Name: Mohammad Hasan Title: Executive Director

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE I}}{\underline{\text{to}}}$ RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademarks and Applications for Registration

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Serial No.)	Jurisdiction
Eldorado Resorts LLC	ELDORADO HOTEL OF CASHNO	8/01/00	2372823	Federal
Eldorado Resorts LLC	ELDORADO HOTEL CASINO RENO	7/20/99	2263306	Federal
Eldorado Resorts LLC (Registered Owner – Elderado Resorts, LLC)	THE BREW BROTHERS	6/10/97	2070416	Federal
Eldorado Resorts LLC (Registered Owner – Elderado Resorts, LLC)	THE BREW BROTHERS	6/24/97	2074249	Federal
Eldorado Resorts LLC (Registered Owner – Elderado Resorts, LLC)	THE BREW BROTHERS	6/17/97	2072374	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	TAGALONG POINTS	1/06/15	4666977	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	INCLUB	3/18/14	4498679	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	BESTRETCH	8/28/12	4197740	Federal

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Serial No.)	Jurisdiction
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.		8/28/12	4197739	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	BACKSTRETCH BAR	8/28/12	4197734	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	BACKSTRETCH BUFFET	8/28/12	4197732	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS & CASINO	2/12/13	4289720	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	presque isle downs & casino	11/05/13	4429207	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.		7/17/12	4177241	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	DOWNS CLUBHOUSE & LOUNGE	4/10/12	4127085	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	BETTOR CASH	6/16/09	3641256	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	BETTOR REWARDS	6/16/09	3641255	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	YOU'VE PICKED THE BETTOR WAY!	5/26/09	3628845	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	IT'S BETTOR WITH US!	11/06/07	3331681	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	R aceline of com	11/27/07	3345168	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	RacelineBet	11/27/07	3345146	Federal

-2-

		Registration Date		
Grantor	Trademark	(Filing Date)	Registration No. (Serial No.)	Jurisdiction
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	THEFTARV	3/01/05	2928952	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	THE HARV	3/01/05	2928951	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	THE GRANDE HOTEL AT MOUNTAINEER	3/08/05	2930876	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.		4/11/06	3078711	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.		11/01/05	3011445	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	MOUNTAINEER	9/13/05	2994602	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	THE SPA AT MOUNTAINEER	9/13/05	2994601	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	DERBY	11/15/05	3015021	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	WEST VIRGINIA DERBY	1/24/06	3048779	Federal

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Serial No.)	Jurisdiction
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	THE THE GRANDE • HOTEL+ AT MOUNTAINEER	9/13/05	2994578	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	Facion Lili Down	11/04/08	3529005	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS	10/28/08	3525647	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	THE BETTOR WAY	11/10/09	3708183	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	ONE CLICK TO THE TRACK	10/20/09	3698468	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT	10/27/09	3702323	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT	12/08/09	3722967	Federal
MTR Gaming Group, Inc.	SPEAKEASY	11/27/01	2511368	Federal

-4-